STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

CANDLEWOOD SOLAR, LLC PETITION : PETITION NO. 1312
FOR A DECLARATORY RULING THAT NO

CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL

COMPATIBILITY AND PUBLIC NEED

IS REQUIRED FOR A 20 MEGAWATT AC

SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC ELECTRIC :

GENERATING FACILITY IN NEW MILFORD : December 12, 2017
CONNECTICUT :

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

The Town of New Milford (the “Town”), hereby provides notice of filing of an in
lieu of appearance on behalf of the Town in the above referenced proceeding, with
John D. Tower, Esq. of Cramer & Anderson LLP replacing Rebecca L. Rigdon, Esq., as

attorney of record for the Town in this proceeding.

TOWN OF NEW MILFORD

L

Jofin D. Tower 4

New Milford Town Attorney
Cramer & Anderson LLP

51 Main Street

New Milford, CT 06776
860-355-2631
itower@crameranderson.com




CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

| certify that a copy of the above Notice of Appearance was or will immediately
be delivered electronically on December 12, 2017 to all counsel and self-represented
parties of record and that written consent for electronic delivery was received from all
counsel and self-represented parties of record who were or will immediately be
electronically served.

Melanie A. Bachman, Esq., Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council

Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06501

siting.council@ct.gov

Paul R. Michaud

Michaud Law Group LLC

515 Centerpoint Drive - Suite 502
Middletown, CT 06457
pmichaud@mlgcleanenergy.com

James J. Walker

Vice President

Ameresco, Inc.

111 Speen Street, Suite 410
Framingham, MA 01701
jawalker@ameresco.com

Joel S. Lindsay, Director
Ameresco, Inc.

111 Speen Street, Suite 410
Framingham, MA 01701
jlindsay@ameresco.com




Rebecca L. Ridgon, Esq.

Law Offices of Rebecca Rigdon
20 Bank Street, P.O. Box 1390
New Milford, CT 06776
rebecca@newmilfordlaw.com

Jason Bowsza

Connecticut Department of Agriculture
450 Columbus Blvd

Hartford, CT 06103
Jason.Bowsza@ct.gov

Keith R. Ainsworth, Esq.

Law Offices of Keith R. Ainsworth, Esq., LLC
51 Elm Street, Suite 201

New Haven, CT 06510-2049
keithrainsworth@live.com

Lisa Ostrove

175 Candlewood Mountain Road
New Milford, CT 06776
mostrove@nyc.rr.com

Dated: December 12, 2017 ':?Z‘;i»«.—-

New Milford, CT Jetin D. Tower 7




